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וַיַּ֭עַן1
and–answered

ז אֱלִיפַ֥
Eliphaz
H0464

י תֵּימָנִ֗ הַֽ
the–Temanite
H8489

ר׃ וַיֹּאמַֽ
and–said
H0559

Then answered Eliphaz the Temanite, and said,

ה2 הֲנִסָּ֬
if–one–ventures
H5254

דָבָר֣
a–word
H1697

אֵלֶי֣ךָ
to–you
H0413

תִּלְאֶה֑
will–you–be–weary
H3811

ר וַעְצֹ֥
and–to–restrain
H6113

ין מִלִּ֗ בְּ֝
in–words
H4405

י מִ֣
who
H4310

ל׃ יוּכָֽ
is–able
H3201

If one assay to commune with thee, wilt thou be grieved? But who can withhold himself from speaking?

הִנֵּ֭ה3
behold
H2009

רְתָּ יִסַּ֣
you–have–instructed
H3256

ים רַבִּ֑
many

יִם וְיָדַ֖
and–hands
H3027

רָפ֣וֹת
weak
H7504

ק׃ תְּחַזֵּֽ
you–have–strengthened
H2388

Behold, thou hast instructed many, And thou hast strengthened the weak hands.

כּ֭וֹשֵׁל4
the–stumbling
H3782

יְקִימ֣וּן
raised–up

יךָ מִלֶּ֑
your–words
H4405

יִם וּבִרְכַּ֖
and–knees
H1290

כֹּרְע֣וֹת
bowing
H3766

ץ׃ תְּאַמֵּֽ
you–have–made–firm
H0553

Thy words have upholden him that was falling, And thou hast made firm the feeble knees.

י5 כִּ֤
for

ה  ׀עַתָּ֨
now
H6258

תָּב֣וֹא
it–comes
H0935

אֵלֶי֣ךָ
to–you
H0413

לֶא וַתֵּ֑
and–you–are–weary
H3811

תִּגַּ֥ע
it–touches
H5060

יךָ דֶ֗ עָ֝
you
H5704

ל׃ וַתִּבָּהֵֽ
and–you–are–dismayed
H0926

But now it is come unto thee, and thou faintest; It toucheth thee, and thou art troubled.

א6 ֹ֣ הֲל
is–not
H3808

יִרְ֭אָתְךָ
your–fear
H3374

כִּסְלָתֶ֑ךָ
your–confidence
H3690

קְוָתְךָ֗ תִּ֝
your–hope

ם וְתֹ֣
and–the–integrity–of
H8537

יךָ׃ דְּרָכֶֽ
your–ways
H1870

Is not thy fear of God thy confidence, Andthe integrity of thy ways thy hope?

זְכָר־7
remember
H2142

א נָ֗
please
H4994

י מִ֤
who
H4310

ה֣וּא
he
H1931

י נָקִ֣
innocent

אָבָד֑
perished
H0006

ה וְאֵ֝יפֹ֗
and–where
H0375

ים יְשָׁרִ֥
the–upright
H3477

דוּ׃ נִכְחָֽ
were–cut–off
H3582

Remember, I pray thee, who ever perished, being innocent? Or where were the upright cut off?

ר8 כַּאֲשֶׁ֣
as

אִיתִי רָ֭
I–have–seen
H7200

רְשֵׁי חֹ֣
those–who–plow

אָוֶ֑ן
iniquity
H0205

וְזֹרְעֵ֖י
and–sowers–of
H2232

עָמָל֣
trouble
H5999

הוּ׃ יִקְצְרֻֽ
reap–it

According as I have seen, they that plow iniquity, And sow trouble, reap the same.

מִנִּשְׁמַת9֣
from–the–breath–of
H5397

אֱל֣וֹהַ
Eloah
H0433

יאֹבֵד֑וּ
they–perish
H0006

וּמֵר֖וּחַ
and–from–the–wind–of
H7307

אַפּ֣וֹ
his–nostrils
H0639

יִכְלֽוּ׃
they–are–consumed
H3615

By the breath of God they perish, And by the blast of his anger are they consumed.
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שַׁאֲגַת10֣
the–roar–of
H7581

אַרְ֭יֵה
a–lion

וְק֣וֹל
and–the–voice–of

חַל שָׁ֑
a–fierce–lion
H7826

וְשִׁנֵּ֖י
and–the–teeth–of
H8127

ים כְפִירִ֣
young–lions

עוּ׃ נִתָּֽ
are–broken
H5421

The roaring of the lion, and the voice of the fierce lion, And the teeth of the young lions, are broken.

לַיִ֭ש11ׁ
a–lion
H3918

אֹבֵד֣
perishing
H0006

מִבְּלִי־
for–lack–of
H1097

טָרֶ֑ף
prey
H2964

וּבְנֵי֥
and–cubs–of

יא בִ֗ לָ֝
a–lioness

דוּ׃ יִתְפָּרָֽ
are–scattered
H6504

The old lion perisheth for lack of prey, And the whelps of the lioness are scattered abroad.

וְאֵ֭לַי12
and–to–me
H0413

דָּבָר֣
a–word
H1697

יְגֻנָּ֑ב
was–stolen
H1589

ח וַתִּקַּ֥
and–received
H3947

י זְנִ֗ אָ֝
my–ear
H0241

מֶץ שֵׁ֣
a–whisper
H8102

נְהֽוּ׃ מֶֽ
of–it

Now a thing was secretly brought to me, And mine ear received a whisper thereof.

שְׂעִפִּים13 בִּ֭
in–disquieting–thoughts

מֵחֶזְיֹנ֣וֹת
from–visions–of
H2384

לָיְ֑לָה
night
H3915

ל בִּנְפֹ֥
when–falls
H5307

ה רְדֵּמָ֗ תַּ֝
deep–sleep
H8639

עַל־
upon

ׁים׃ אֲנָשִֽ
men
H0376

In thoughts from the visions of the night, When deep sleep falleth on men,

חַד14 פַּ֣
dread
H6343

קְרָ֭אַנִי
came–upon–me
H7122

וּרְעָדָ֑ה
and–trembling
H7461

ב וְרֹ֖
and–most–of
H7230

עַצְמוֹתַ֣י
my–bones
H6106

יד׃ הִפְחִֽ
it–made–to–tremble
H6342

Fear came upon me, and trembling, Which made all my bones to shake.

וְר֭וּח15ַ
and–a–spirit
H7307

עַל־
over

פָּנַי֣
my–face
H6440

יַחֲלֹ֑ף
passed
H2498

ר סַמֵּ֗ תְּ֝
made–stand–up
H5568

ת ׂעֲרַ֥ שַֽ
the–hair–of
H8185

י׃ בְּשָׂרִֽ
my–flesh
H1320

Then a spirit passed before my face; The hair of my flesh stood up.

ד 16 ׀יַעֲמֹ֤
it–stood
H5975

וְֽלאֹ־
and–not
H3808

יר אַכִּ֬
I–recognized

הוּ מַרְאֵ֗
its–appearance
H4758

תְּ֭מוּנָה
a–form
H8544

לְנֶגֶ֣ד
before
H5048

עֵינָי֑
my–eyes

דְּמָמָ֖ה
silence
H1827

וָק֣וֹל
and–a–voice

ע׃ אֶשְׁמָֽ
I–heard
H8085

It stood still, but I could not discern the appearance thereof; A form was before mine eyes: There wassilence, and 
I heard a voice, saying,

אֱנוֹש17ׁ הַֽ֭
can–a–mortal
H0582

מֵאֱל֣וֹהַ
more–than–Eloah
H0433

ק יִצְדָּ֑
be–righteous
H6663

ם אִ֥
or

הוּ עֹשֵׂ֗ מֵ֝
more–than–his–Maker

יִטְהַר־
be–pure
H2891

בֶר׃ גָּֽ
a–man
H1397

Shall mortal man be more just than God? Shall a man be more pure than his Maker?

הֵן18֣
behold
H2005

עֲבָדָיו בַּ֭
in–his–servants
H5650

א ֹ֣ ל
not
H3808

ין יַאֲמִ֑
he–trusts
H0539

יו וּבְ֝מַלְאָכָ֗
and–in–his–messengers
H4397

ים יָשִׂ֥
he–charges

ה׃ תָּהֳלָֽ
error
H8417

Behold, he putteth no trust in his servants; And his angels he chargeth with folly:
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׀אַ֤ף 19
how–much–more
H0637

י שֹׁכְנֵ֬
dwellers–of
H7931

תֵּי־ בָֽ
houses–of

מֶר חֹ֗
clay

אֲשֶׁר־
whose

בֶּעָפָ֥ר
in–the–dust
H6083

יְסוֹדָ֑ם
their–foundation
H3247

יְדַ֝כְּא֗וּם
they–are–crushed
H1792

לִפְנֵי־
before
H6440

שׁ׃ עָֽ
a–moth

How much more them that dwell in houses of clay, Whose foundation is in the dust, Who are crushed before the 
moth!

קֶר20 מִבֹּ֣
from–morning
H1242

לָעֶרֶ֣ב
to–evening
H6153

תּוּ יֻכַּ֑
they–are–shattered
H3807

י מִבְּלִ֥
without
H1097

ים שִׂ֗ מֵ֝
anyone–noticing

לָנֶצַ֥ח
forever
H5331

דוּ׃ יאֹבֵֽ
they–perish
H0006

Betwixt morning and evening they are destroyed: They perish for ever without any regarding it.

הֲלאֹ־21
is–not
H3808

ע נִסַּ֣
pulled–up
H5265

יִתְרָ֣ם
their–tent–cord

ם בָּ֑
with–them

יָמ֝֗וּתוּ
they–die
H4191

א ֹ֣ וְל
and–not
H3808

ה׃ בְחָכְמָֽ
with–wisdom
H2451

Is not their tent-cord plucked up within them? They die, and that without wisdom.
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